503279104 04/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3325722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DAISUKE KOZAKI	04/20/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14695573			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04484.0073FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONG WU
SIGNATURE:	/Tong Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-04-24_4484-0073FP01-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503279104 REEL: 035490 FRAME: 0604

2014-02794US 14091418US

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	_Daisuke k	(OZAKI				_
1-8)	Insert	(2)		,			·	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		,					
		(4)						
			in cons	ilderation of the sum of o undersigned, the unders	ne dollar (\$1.00)	and other good	and valuable conside	erations paid to
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO KABUSHIK	I KAISHA			
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)) 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchl-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
•			as defined provisional,	designated as the Assign in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, divisional nsions, reissues and rec	e invention, and al, continuation, :	l in all applicatio substitute, and re	ns for patent includir sissue application(s),	ng any and all and all Letters
11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	SHEET C	ONVEYING DEVICE		n -		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Numb	'n	(Altomey D				<u>_</u>	
			for which the	e undersigned has (have)	executed an app	olication for paten	t in the United States	of America
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Apr. 20, 20/S			_	·
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	ation Serial Number April 24, 2015	14/695,573			
application applic	ons and patents as to a continuation or continuation or continuation of the interest of the interest of the interest of a variation a grant of a variation a grant of a variation a grant of a variation	he Ass d agre- on or di- ble in o d agre- tematic d agre- alid Uni- d herel- plicatio interes ed her- necess	elgnees may defe, to executivision thereof obtaining evide e(s) to executional Conventive(s) to perfor led States particularly authorize(s) to the exit therein assigness to grant(s) the exit particular assigness to the executivity authorize(s) authorize(s) authorize(s) therein assigness to the executivity authorize(s) the executivity authorize(s) authorize(s) authorize(s) the executivity authorize(s) auth	patent(s) issuing thereon leem necessary. It all papers necessary it all papers necessary it or any patent or relsaue and going forward with all papers and docum on for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts with the tent to the Assignee. So and request(s) the Confeid Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (the time of Merchant of the firm of Merchant of the firm of the comply the comply in the firm of the comply the comply in the firm of the comply in the firm of the comply in the comply in the firm of the comply in the complex of the comply in the complex of the	n connection with application base ith such interfere ents and performitial Property or shich may be neutrinissioner of Parte of the entire in ay have) not exect. Could P.C. t	n any Interference d thereon, for the nce. I any act which no similar agreement cessary to obtain tents to issue any terest, and hereb suited, and will not the power to inst	a which may be declar invention, and to coonary be necessary in its. In maintain or confirm and all Letters Paten by covenants that he it execute, any agreement on this assignment.	ared concerning operate with the connection with n by relsaue or attention the United that (they have) ments in conflict ent any further
			•	indersigned on the date				
Date	Apr. 20, 2	0/5		Name of Invento	r <u>Daisuk</u>	Kozaki		(SEAL)
Date	•	_		Name of Invento	г			(SEAL)
Date	·	_		Name of Invento	·		•	(SEAL)
Date	·	_		Name of Invento	r			(SEAL)
Date	·	_			r	· <u> </u>		(SEAL)
				N	_			40=A1A

PATENT REEL: 035490 FRAME: 0605